

PROGRAM NO. 2061-S -- TERM OCTOBER 1, 2000, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

TITLE: "COPY OF LEGAL DOCUMENTS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	The Digital Image Richland, WA		GPO Estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING/COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION: (all copying one side only)					
FORMAT "A": UP TO AND INCLUDING 8 x 11"					
FORMAT "B": OVER 8-1/2 X 11" UP TO AND INCLUDING 11 x 17"					
REGULAR SCHEDULE:					
(a) Black copying, per impression					
(1) One to two sets.					
(1) Format A.....	102816	0.10	10281.60	0.105	10795.68
(2) Format B.....	44064	0.16	7050.24	0.135	5948.64
(2) Three or more sets.					
(1) Format A.....	38556	0.08	3084.48	0.06	2313.36
(2) Format B.....	16524	0.12	1982.88	0.10	1652.40
(b) Color copying, per impression					
(1) One to two sets.					
(1) Format A.....	18144	0.55	9979.20	0.49	8890.56
(2) Format B.....	7776	1.00	7776.00	0.98	7620.48
(2) Three or more sets.					
(1) Format A.....	6804	0.50	3402.00	0.39	2653.56
(2) Format B.....	2916	0.90	2624.40	0.78	2274.48
II. PREMIUM PAYMENT SCHEDULE:					
Less than 24 hours for delivery.					
(a) Black copying, per impression					
(1) One to two sets.					
(1) Format A.....	11424	0.15	1713.60	0.115	1313.76
(2) Format B.....	4896	0.20	979.20	0.145	709.92
(2) Three or more sets.					
(1) Format A.....	4284	0.12	514.08	0.07	299.88
(2) Format B.....	1836	0.17	312.12	0.11	201.96
(b) Color copying, per impression					
(1) One to two sets.					
(1) Format A.....	2016	0.70	1411.20	0.54	1088.64
(2) Format B.....	864	1.20	1036.80	1.03	889.92
(2) Three or more sets.					
(1) Format A.....	765	0.60	459.00	0.44	336.60
(2) Format B.....	324	1.10	356.40	0.83	268.92

PROGRAM NO. 2061-S -- TERM OCTOBER 1, 2000, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

TITLE: "COPY OF LEGAL DOCUMENTS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	The Digital Image Richland, WA		GPO Estimate	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS;					
(a) Bates numbering, per 100 numbers.....	960	4.00	3840.00	10.00	9600.00
(b) Black only displays mounted on suitable form core backing. Cost per square foot.....	135	6.00	810.00	4.00	540.00
(c) Color only displays mounted on suitable form core backing. Cost per square foot.....	72	12.00	864.00	4.00	288.00
(d) Collating, punching and inserting a suitable black plastic comb, per book.....	18	1.50	27.00	1.95	35.10
(e) Binders, 2-1/2" capacity: complete with vinyl covering, sheet lifters, clear vinyl pockets, vellum inserts, copied in black and a metal loose-leaf element, per binder.....	20	9.00	180.00	7.25	145.00
(f) Tabbed dividers: Copying on one side in black. Cost to include pre-manufactured tabbed dividers, drilling, collating and inserting into the binder, per 100 tabbed dividers.....	4	40.00	160.00	25.00	100.00
(g) Drilling up to 3 holes per run. Cost per 100 leaves drilled.....	60	5.00	300.00	1.00	60.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$59,144.20		\$58,026.86
DISCOUNT		NET		NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$59,144.20		\$58,026.86

Reviewed By: _____

